2/17/23, 8:47 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

HL Assurance Pte Ltd Our File No: CS/HLA22008576/EQY3E2
11 Keppel Road, #11-01 ABI Plaza

Singapore 089057 Date: 17/02/2023

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: SIM SHAO KWAN, MALCOLM Policy No: MP307194

Date of Loss: 22/08/2022 Nature of Claim: oD Claim No: MPCO03641/ANA

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SLN1887K

Make & Model: RENAULT MEGANE, 1.5 SEDAN DCI EU6 (A) Engine No: K9KG657R009670
Reg. Date: 25/04/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Chassis No: VF1RFB00357527657
Colour: White Odometer: 47213 km

Engine Capacity: 1461 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: S$62,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 205/50 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 205/50 R17
Front Left Side: Continental 4 mm Rear Left Side: Continental 4 mm
Front Right Side: Continental 4 mm Rear Right Side: Continental 4 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 17,368.40 9,438.30 7,930.10 45.66
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 12,890.00 10,715.00 2,175.00 16.87
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 30,258.40 20,153.30 10,105.10 33.40
- Excess (S$) 600.00 600.00 0.00 0.00
(S9%) 29,658.40 19,553.30 10,105.10 34.07
+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S$) 2,372.67 1,564.26 808.41 34.07
Nett Amount (S$) 32,031.07 21,117.56 10,913.51 34.07
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 02/09/2022

Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd (Alexandra Road)
Date Inspected: 12/09/2022 Inspected At: 249 Alexandra Road
Singapore 159935

Estimated Period of Repair: 13.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE Manager:  SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but

any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1132631&extid=394296&CFID=103873324...
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG
Parts: 143
Labour: Repairer's

Validity:

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Adjuster Report

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 16 Feb 2023)
RENAULT MEGANE 1.5 SEDAN DCI EU6 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLN1887K)

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Recommended Parts
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Qty Part No.

JECE IR (U U (UK UK UK (U U (UK (L (I QI

N A aam a @ aaa a a

-

10
10

Particulars

*DOOR FRT LH M4S
*DOOR REAR LH M4S
*WINDOW MOULDING FRT
*WINDOW MOULDING REAR
*WINDOW SEAL FRTLH O
*WINDOW SEAL RR LH OU
*MLDG-RR PLR, FR LH DO
*MLDG-RR LH DOOR FR P
*C PILLAR DOOR TOP
*WHEEL ARCH REARLH M
*MUDGUARD-RR LH
*TAILAMP INNER SUPPOR
*FENDER REAR LH M4S

*NOISE DEADENING PAD
(4PCS)

*WING MIRROR ASSY LH
*WING MIRROR COVER LO
*WING MIRROR COVER TO
*BUMPER REAR M4S
*BUMPER REAR INNER SI
*BUMPER REAR SIDE SUP
*BUMPER REAR OUTER SI
*TOW COVER RR M4S
*BUMPER PAD LOWER M4S
*ALLOY RIM 7 XJ 1 M4S
*TYRE PRESSURE SENSOR
*WDW-MOBILE, RR LH DO
*PRIMER

*WINDSCREEN SEALANT
*WINDSCREEN REAR M4S
*RIVET SILVER, REAR B
*RIVET BLACK, BUMPER

Condition

Repair

Dented

Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Cut

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Dented

Necessary (2Pcs Only)

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Broken

Not Necessary
Broken

Broken

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cut

Necessary

Cut

Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

2,027.40FS
2,027.40FS
344.50FS
346.60FS
249.60FS
272.20FS
110.50FS
469.90FS
56.10FS
277.60FS
84.00FS
532.80FS
2,130.90FS
2,427.60FS

810.40FS
158.00FS
165.60 FS
952.70FS
231.30FS
350.80FS
241.90FS

94.00FS
429.30FS
628.50 FS
121.90FS
490.50FS
204.70FS
268.00FS
781.80FS

18.90FS

63.00FS

17,368.40

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

Amount

*FS
*1,824.66 FS
- FS
*311.94FS
~FS

FS
*99.45FS
*422.91FS
*50.49FS
*FS

*FS

*FS
*1,917.81FS
*1,092.42FS

*FS
*FS

*FS
*857.43FS
*FS
*315.72FS
*217.71FS
*FS

*FS
*565.65 FS
*109.71FS
*441.45FS
*184.23FS
*241.20FS
*703.62FS
*18.90 FS
*63.00 FS

9,438.30

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type

Labour Items

1 TO REPLACE LHF DOOR, LHR DOOR, LHR FENDER, REAR BUMPER, LHS
WING MIRROR COVER, B PILLAR DOOR TRIMS, BRACKETS, CLIPS, ETC

2 TO BLEND AND SPRAY PAINT ON LHF DOOR, LHR DOOR, LHR FENDER,
LHR FENDER INNER PANEL, LHS ROOF TOP SIDE PANEL, REAR
BUMPER, LHS WING MIRROR COVER, ETC

TO TRANSFER LHF DOOR AND LHR DOOR MECHANISM

TO REPLACE LHR DOOR GLASS

TO INSTALL LHR DOOR GLASS SOLAR FILM

TO REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN

TO INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM

TO REMOVE AND INSTALL INTERIOR PARTS

TO REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR BOO COMPARTMENT PARTS
TO REPLACE LHR RIM

WHEEL ALIGNMENT

= 2 O O N O Ok~ W

- O

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

New

New

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

Repairer's

4,400.00

3,250.00

500.00
550.00
280.00
550.00
280.00
1,650.00
1,100.00
50.00
280.00

12,890.00

Amount

3,575.00

3,250.00

250.00
550.00
280.00
550.00
280.00
1,100.00
550.00
50.00
280.00

10,715.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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