2/17/23, 8:47 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

HL Assurance Pte Ltd

Our File No:

CS/HLA22008576/EQY3E2

11 Keppel Road, #11-01 ABI Plaza Singapore 089057

Date:

OD

17/02/2023

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Insured/Claimant:

SIM SHAO KWAN, MALCOLM

Policy No:

Nature of Claim:

MP307194

Claim No:

MPC03641/ANA

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLN1887K

22/08/2022

RENAULT MEGANE, 1.5 SEDAN DCI EU6 (A)

Engine No: Chassis No: K9KG657R009670

Reg. Date:

Make & Model:

25/04/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Odometer:

VF1RFB00357527657 47213 km

Colour:

White

1461 cc **Engine Capacity:** Market Value/New Car Price: S\$62,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable): **Engine Modification:**

Yes

No

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Yes

205/50 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

205/50 R17 Continental 4 mm

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

Continental 4 mm Continental 4 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Continental 4 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		17,368.40	9,438.30	7,930.10	45.66
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		12,890.00	10,715.00	2,175.00	16.87
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	30,258.40	20,153.30	10,105.10	33.40
	- Excess (S\$)	600.00	600.00	0.00	0.00
	(S\$)	29,658.40	19,553.30	10,105.10	34.07
	+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S\$)	2,372.67	1,564.26	808.41	34.07
	Nett Amount (S\$)	32,031.07	21,117.56	10,913.51	34.07

INSPECTION

Date Inspected:

Date of Assignment:

02/09/2022

12/09/2022 Inspected At:

Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd (Alexandra Road)

249 Alexandra Road

Singapore 159935

Estimated Period of Repair: 13.0 days

Adjuster: **CHEN TSUE YEE** Manager:

SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 16 Feb 2023)

Parts: 143 RENAULT MEGANE 1.5 SEDAN DCI EU6 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLN1887K)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*DOOR FRT LH M4S	Repair	2,027.40 FS	*- FS
2	1	*DOOR REAR LH M4S	Dented	2,027.40 FS	*1,824.66 FS
3	1	*WINDOW MOULDING FRT	Not Necessary	344.50 FS	*- FS
4	1	*WINDOW MOULDING REAR	Cracked	346.60 FS	*311.94 FS
5	1	*WINDOW SEAL FRT LH O	Not Necessary	249.60 FS	*- FS
6	1	*WINDOW SEAL RR LH OU	Not Necessary	272.20 FS	*-FS
7	1	*MLDG-RR PLR, FR LH DO	Necessary	110.50 FS	*99.45 FS
8	1	*MLDG-RR LH DOOR FR P	Necessary	469.90 FS	*422.91 FS
9	1	*C PILLAR DOOR TOP	Cut	56.10 FS	*50.49 FS
10	1	*WHEEL ARCH REAR LH M	Not Necessary	277.60 FS	*- FS
11	1	*MUDGUARD-RR LH	Not Necessary	84.00 FS	*- FS
12	1	*TAILAMP INNER SUPPOR	Not Necessary	532.80 FS	*- FS
13	1	*FENDER REAR LH M4S	Dented	2,130.90 FS	*1,917.81 FS
14	1	*NOISE DEADENING PAD (4PCS)	Necessary (2Pcs Only)	2,427.60 FS	*1,092.42 FS
15	1	*WING MIRROR ASSY LH	Not Necessary	810.40 FS	*- FS
16	1	*WING MIRROR COVER LO	Not Necessary	158.00 FS	*- FS
17	1	*WING MIRROR COVER TO	Not Necessary	165.60 FS	*- FS
18	1	*BUMPER REAR M4S	Broken	952.70 FS	*857.43 FS
19	1	*BUMPER REAR INNER SI	Not Necessary	231.30 FS	*- FS
20	1	*BUMPER REAR SIDE SUP	Broken	350.80 FS	*315.72 FS
21	1	*BUMPER REAR OUTER SI	Broken	241.90 FS	*217.71 FS
22	1	*TOW COVER RR M4S	Not Necessary	94.00 FS	*- FS
23	1	*BUMPER PAD LOWER M4S	Not Necessary	429.30 FS	*- FS
24	1	*ALLOY RIM 7 XJ 1 M4S	Cut	628.50 FS	*565.65 FS
25	1	*TYRE PRESSURE SENSOR	Necessary	121.90 FS	*109.71 FS
26	1	*WDW-MOBILE, RR LH DO	Cut	490.50 FS	*441.45 FS
27	1	*PRIMER	Necessary	204.70 FS	*184.23 FS
28	2	*WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	268.00 FS	*241.20 FS
29	1	*WINDSCREEN REAR M4S	Necessary	781.80 FS	*703.62 FS
30	10	*RIVET SILVER, REAR B	Necessary	18.90 FS	*18.90 FS
31	10	*RIVET BLACK, BUMPER	Necessary	63.00 FS	*63.00 FS
F=Fra	anchise part. S=SpcNe	ett.	-		
			Total Parts (S	\$) 17,368.40	9,438.30

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REPLACE LHF DOOR, LHR DOOR, LHR FENDER, REAR BUMPER, LH WING MIRROR COVER, B PILLAR DOOR TRIMS, BRACKETS, CLIPS, ETC		4,400.00	3,575.00
2	TO BLEND AND SPRAY PAINT ON LHF DOOR, LHR DOOR, LHR FENDER, LHR FENDER INNER PANEL, LHS ROOF TOP SIDE PANEL, REAR BUMPER, LHS WING MIRROR COVER, ETC	New	3,250.00	3,250.00
3	TO TRANSFER LHF DOOR AND LHR DOOR MECHANISM	New	500.00	250.00
4	TO REPLACE LHR DOOR GLASS	New	550.00	550.00
5	TO INSTALL LHR DOOR GLASS SOLAR FILM	New	280.00	280.00
6	TO REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN	New	550.00	550.00
7	TO INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM	New	280.00	280.00
8	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL INTERIOR PARTS	New	1,650.00	1,100.00
9	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR BOO COMPARTMENT PARTS	New	1,100.00	550.00
10	TO REPLACE LHR RIM	New	50.00	50.00
11	WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	280.00	280.00
	Gross Labou	ır Cost (S\$)	12,890.00	10,715.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >